SLP(C)No. 7791 OF 2004

ITEM No.6 Court No. 2

SECTION IVB

## SUPREME COURT O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7791/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2003 in CWP 6832/94 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GYASI RAM Petitioner (s)

**VERSUS** 

COLLECTOR, KARNAL (HARYANA) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(office report on default)

Date : 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Himanshu Upadhyaya, Adv. Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to comply with the office objections.

> (PREM PRAKASH) (PAWAN KUMAR) (PAWAN KUMAR) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER