## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18082/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2003 in CWP No. 5877/1992 of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA Peti tioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAI SINGH & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report ))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7791 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8283 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9342 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3579 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv. (Standing Counsel)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2/-

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Rishi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv. (Standing Counsel)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents in SLP(C) No. 7791/2004. Dasti

service, in addition, is permitted. Necessary steps be taken within two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Court Master