SUPREME O F COURT INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18082/2003

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24408 of 2009 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 25449 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv. Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv. Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv Mr.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on all unserved respondents.

Process fee is to be paid within two weeks without fail.

-2-

Item No.3

If not paid within two weeks, list before the Hon'ble

Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved hj

respondent.

Petitioner has also to furnish the proper addresses of the unserved respondents, if dasti is not served at some other address than the address which is disclosed on record.

List again on 7.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH) Registrar