www.ecourtsindia.com

## INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal

No(s). 6990/2014

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and restoration and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent)

C.A. No. 6991/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6992/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6993/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6996/2014

(With appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6997/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7000/2014

(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7001/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7003/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

C.A. No. 7004/2014

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2016.02.25

(With appln.(s) for de-tagging and Office Report)

10:21:32 IST

Reason:

C.A. No. 4435/2015 (With Office Report)

Item No.90

-2-

Date: 24/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/c

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv. Mr. Mr. Akash Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv. Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  ${\tt Ms.}$ Shweta Thakur, Adv. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  ${\tt Ms.}$ Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kr. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. Mr. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Mr.

Mr. Mr.

Mr.

Dr.

Mr. Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

ORDER

Gautam Sharma, Adv. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

K. K. Mohan, Adv. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Kailash Chand, Adv.

A. P. Mohanty, Adv.

Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

## C.A. No. 6990/2014

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 2, 13, 18, 19, 21, 22, 27, 31 and 32 has been filed.

Respondent Nos.1, 3 to 12, 14, 16, 17, 20, 24 to 26, 28 to

30, 33, 34 and 35 are duly represented. Item No.90 -3-

None appears for respondent Nos.15 and 23, despite due service.

## C.A. No. 6991/2014

Respondent No.3 is duly represented.

2, None appears for respondent Nos.1and despite due service.

## C.A. No. 6992/2014

Respondent No.3 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2, despite due service.

C.A. No. 6993/2014

Respondent Nos.1 and 4 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.2 and 3, despite due service.

C.A. No. 6996/2014

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.2 to 5, despite due service.

C.A. No. 6997/2014

Sole respondent is duly represented.

C.A. No. 7000/2014

Respondent No.5 is duly represented.

None appears for the remaining respondents, despite due service.

C.A. No. 7001/2014

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are duly represented. Item No.90  $\phantom{-}\mathbf{-4-}$ 

C.A. No. 7003/2014

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.3, 6 and 7, despite due service.

C.A. No. 7004/2014

Respondent No.5 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.1, 4, 6 and 7, despite due service.

C.A. No. 4435/2015

Await certificate of service of all the respondents from the concerned High Court.

Reminder be sent to this effect.

List again on 18.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar