

" ITEM NO.115 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6990/2014

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6991/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6992/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6993/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6996/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 6997/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 7000/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 7001/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7003/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7004/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4435/2015

Office Report)

Date : 18/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

For Appellant(s)

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.18

17:07:37 IST

Reason:

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Dr Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

Mr S Agarwal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

-2-

Item No.115

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr Rajesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Ms Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.6990,6992,6993,6996,6997,7000,7001,7003,7004 of 2014
Service is complete. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has
filed only memo of appearance in respect of the
respondent-State but vakalatnama has not been filed.

C.A. No.6991/2014

None appears for the respondents despite due service.

C.A. No.4435/2015

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 3 despite due
service.

Application for substitution of legal representatives of
deceased respondent Nos. 2 and 4 be filed within two weeks
time. Registry to process thereafter.

List again on 1.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar