SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal 6990/2014

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6991/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6992/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6993/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6996/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 6997/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 7000/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 7001/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7003/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7004/2014

Office Report)

C.A. No. 4435/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and

appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6610-6612/2016

Office Report)

Date: 15/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr K Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Dr Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Item No.120

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A.NO.6990/2014

Respondent nos. 1,3 to 12, 14,16,17,20,24 to 26,28 to 30 and 33 to 35 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos. 15 and 23 despite due service.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

C.A.NOS. 6991,6992,6993,6996,6997,7000,7003 AND 7004 2014, C.A.NOS. 6610-6612/2016

None appears for any of the respondents despite due service.

Matters stand complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

C.A.NO.4435/2015

Matter is under process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Orders are awaited.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar