

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6990/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA 4/2005 AND FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 5/2005 AND FOR RESTORATION ON IA 7/2014 AND FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION ON IA 8/2014)

WITH

C.A. No. 6997/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6993/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6992/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6996/2014 (IV)

(WITH IA No.58559/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.58565/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58567/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.131203/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.131205/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 4435/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 7001/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7003/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7004/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6610-6612/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 6991/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7000/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 31052-31053/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 05-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mrs. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Shivani, Adv.

Mr. Bishnu Prashad Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Jain, Adv.

Mr. Munish Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi Padia, Adv.

Mr. Sarbjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.

Ms. Vandana M. Hooda, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas S., Adv.

Mr. Ompal Shoukeen, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Shivani, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar Sharan, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Minocha, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings be completed within one week.

No further time will be granted since submission time
has already been granted for this purpose.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER