SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14965/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2016 in CWP No. 5409/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATS DEPARTMENT HARYANA & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67107/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67108/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 11-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
List next week alongwith SLP (C) No. 28528/2017 and
other connected matters, if any.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER