

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6990/2014

**STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT
OF HARYANA**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 8/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR
RESTORATION**

IA No. 5/2005 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 7/2014 - RESTORATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6991/2014 (IV)

IA No. 2/2004 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 3/2004 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 6992/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6997/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7001/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 31052-31053/2014 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 4435/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 6610-6612/2016 (IV)

SLP(C) No.28528/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 103939/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 96029/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 103938/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 96026/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.1072/2018 (IV-B)

Diary No(s).14965/2018 (IV-B)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67107/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.67108/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES**

IA No. 67107/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 67108/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.29607/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 137863/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No.205-210/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.211-217/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.179567/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.179569/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.179568/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.179571/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No.220/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.183843/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183844/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.183846/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.183847/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No.3507/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.3559/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No.4062/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 12-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. L. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rovins Fr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Gurinder Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Kuchaliya, Adv.

Ms. Vandhana Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Mr. D. Subramanyam Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Pratima Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR
Mr. Ankur Saboo, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In so far as appeals filed by the State of Haryana are concerned, service be completed within six weeks, if necessary by obtaining an order for publication.

Dasti service is also permitted.

C.A. No.6610-6612/2016

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that substitution application, in respect of appellant no.1, has already been filed. He submits that the defects shall be removed within a week.

List thereafter along with the other connected matters.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER