SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).7418/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2018 in CWP No.7504/1995 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV DATT & ORS.

ITEM NO.2

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48199/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 09-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG, Haryana Ms. Veena Bansal Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Advocate Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay

Tag with SLP(C) No.1072/2018 & Diary No.14965/2018.

(ARJUN BISHT) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**