SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26730/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2018 in CWP No. 17413/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE PEHOWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKHTIAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135702/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.135704/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135707/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 08-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The judgment under challenge has since been set aside by this Court in C.A. No.6990 OF 2014 titled as "State of Haryana through Secretary to Government of Haryana Vs. Jai Singh & Ors." reported in (2022) 6 SCALE 331.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within 4 weeks. Process dasti as well.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)