SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14106/2022

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE PEHOWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKHTIAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default in SLP(C) No. 14106/2022 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

Date: 05-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that though, respondents no. 1 to 3 have been served, affidavit of service has not been filed so far. He seeks two weeks' time to file affidavit of service.
- 2. List the matter thereafter.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR