## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14106/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2018 in CWP No. 17413/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE PEHOWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

MUKHTIAR SINGH & ORS.

IA No. 135704/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 135707/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date: 09-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv. Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv. Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. N. Surendranath, Adv.

Mr. Atul Arvind, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Singla, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates are allowed.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6990/2014.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)